From who/where

For Whom

Description of Gift

Estimated

Outcome

Dollar Value

14/05/2024 Library borrower Library Borrower/ Public PC user Library Staff Block of chocolate $ 7.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
10/05/2024 LG Professionals SA Leadership Learning and Development Budget S Vinall K McKenzie D Bartlett | Seccafien)  Awards dinner for Challengeteam  $ 3,617.00 Accepted
Excellence Awards dinner Lemon L ManualJ Wyatt D Tahuri M Jentsch  and shortlisted nominations
D Krenske C Szalai C Baker JasmineArgent
Michelle Mackman KristenSheffield
PaulKohn Jo McCarthy Andreavan de
Water TomRichardson Salmakhan Paula
McFarlane

26/04/2024 Bearded Dragon Gallery Bearded Dragon Gallery Merran Fyfe (gift includes candle, bar of soap $ 60.00 Accepted

17/04/2024 Bottle of Wine Paul Maccia - Adelaide David Barone Wirra Wirra Church Block 2021 $ 20.00 Accepted the gift for personal
Development Company (ADC) Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz, Merlot use/consumption (unable to be shared

11/04/2024 Products with machine Metro Machinery John Deere Drick bottles ,stubie holder and $ 45.00 Accepted the gift for personal

hats use/consumption (unable to be shared

2/04/2024 Easter Chocolates PersolKelly, South Australia Peta Dougherty-Allanson Easter Chocolates $ 25.00 Accepted the gift and shared with team/s

22/03/2024 Bottle of wine (won at LG State Datacom Solutions stand at LG Paul Kohn Samuel's Gorge Tempranillo $ 40.00 Accepted the gift for personal

conference) State Conference (Business card use/consumption (unable to be shared

18/03/2024 Candle Shirley Tuck - Bus customer Volunteer Linda Schmitt Scented Candle in gift box $ 10.00 Accepted the gift for personal
Approved by Team Leader use/consumption (unable to be shared

14/03/2024 Volunteer Program Coordinator Included in CoM membership of Lucy Camp Ticket to SA State Volunteering $ 120.00 Accepted and attended

16/02/2024 Gift from invited guest from Dept of Glynn Ricketts Rice spoon $ 5.00 Accepted

Environment requested atourof  /J\iRJE KOBAYASHI. Hikaru
Oaklands Ph.D.
RRAF SRR >~
2 — AR
Research Advisor at Reserch
Center for Advanced Science and
Technologies, the University of
Tokyo
VRS KOBAYASHI, Hikaru

16/02/2024 Food Gift from client for the team. From Client 1x Half loaf bread and 2 x small tray $ 25.00 Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if

box of egg tarts itis under $50)

5/02/2024 Bottled water Local business during food safety ~ Katrina Hogan Bottled water $ 5.00 Accepted the gift for personal use
inspection on warm day. Tried (unable to be shared with the team)
multiple times to decline gift,
became culturally inappropriate to

22/12/2023 Flowers and Shortbread Biscuits RMS Home and Garden Services Positive Aging and Inclusion Team 1xBunch of Flowers Large and2x  $ 150.00 Accepted

21/12/2023 Gift Basket Credit Clear Debt Collection Rates Gift Basket $ 50.00 Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
Agency itis under $50)

21/12/2023 Bottle of Wine North Projects - Project Consultant Alex Cortes Bottle of Wine $ 20.00 Accepted the gift for personal

use/consumption (unable to be shared




21/12/2023
20/12/2023
19/12/2023
14/12/2023
14/12/2023
14/12/2023
8/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
6/12/2023
4/12/2023
15/11/2023
20/10/2023

27/09/2023

25/09/2023

21/09/2023

8/09/2023

6/09/2023

31/08/2023

31/08/2023

30/08/2023

22/08/2023

29/07/2023

6/07/2023

Bottle of Wine
Christmas Gift
Gift Basket

Bottle of Wine
Bottle of Wine
Gift Basket

Gift Basket

Box of Chocolates
Tin of roses

Box of chocolates
Gift Basket
Decorative Fan
Thank you Gift
Goulburn Murray Climate Alliance

conference 27 & 28 September
2023

Leadership Development Program -
2 for 1 offer

Lunch during field trip to inspect
native vegetation

Box of chocolates

Bottle of wine

Bottle of wine

Bottle of wine

Box of chocolates

playing cards and small Maori bag

Emma Young Glass Artist

Cadbury Favourites

North Projects - Project Consultant

Renee Carey - Maxima
Patricia/ Villawood developments
TWW

™wWw

Als Sound

Kytons Bakery, Edwardstown sent
Home Library Borrower

Lydia Harkai - Cooinda Volunteer
Home Library Borrower
Independent Care meeting with
team Leaders of PAI

Shandong Business Office in
Oceania

Gift was provided as a thank you for
presenting at a conference from
Glynn has been asked to speak to
the upcoming Coulborn Murray
Climate Alliance in Benalla,
Melbourne. The total fare is
$1658.25 but this is divided
CulturAlchemy

SA Power Networks purchased
lunch for all attendees.

Hallett Cove Probus Club gift to
Mayor

Sally Ciccarelli - participantin
Tempo Mio

Charmaine Hughes
Greg Cansdale
Planning Team
Mary Thompson
Joanne Thomas

IT Team

Kate Silkstone
Home Library Team
NHC staff

Home Library Team
PAl Team

Daniel Adams

Laura Both

Glynn Ricketts

Nick Marwe and Carl Lundborg

Stefan Caddy-Retalic

Governance team

Rhiana Bretlen

Unknown - door prize at LGA Road & Michael Collins

Works Conference
BE Engineering

University of Adelaide
From Upper hutt library service,
New Zealand

Emma Young Glass Artist

Cr Singh

Michael Collins

Stefan Caddy-Retalic

David Kuchel

Kate Silkstone

Brett Jaggard

Bottle of Wine

Charlesworth Gifty Pack
Charlesworth nut basket
Wine

Wine

Chocolate nuts

Kytons Christmas Pudding Hamper
Lindt Lindor assortment

Tin of Roses

Ferrero Rocher 16 Pack

1x Gift Basket and 2 x small biscuit
tins

A decorative Chinese fan following a
tour of Tonsley with Philipp Dautel
Charleswortth Nuts

Flights to Speak at Goulburn Murray
Climate Alliance conference

Leadership professional
development program
Bought lunch at Lobethal Bakery

Box of chocolates

Bottle of wine

Bottle of wine

Door prize LGA Road & Works
Conference

Thank you gift for giving university
lecture

pack of playing cards inside small
woven bag

I bought a glass vase at the studio
open day and they gifted a glass
Small box of cadbury favourites

& | [P B P B

$

$

20.00
49.00
45.00
25.00
25.00
40.00
50.00
18.00
15.00
10.00
40.00
20.00

35.00

562.75

3,000.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

40.00

40.00

20.00

10.00

30.00

10.00

Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared
Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift to be shared with the
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
itis under $50)

Accepted

Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
itis under $50)
Accepted and attended

Accepted

Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared
Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
itis under $50)

Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared
Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared
Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared
Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
itis under $50)

Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared
Accepted the gift for personal use
(unable to be shared with the team)
Accepted the gift for personal
use/consumption (unable to be shared



