Date	Title	From who/where	For Whom	Description of Gift	Estimat		Outcome
					Dollar V	alue	
14/05/2024	Library borrower	Library Borrower/ Public PC user	Library Staff	Block of chocolate	\$	7.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
10/05/2024	LG Professionals SA Leadership Excellence Awards dinner	Learning and Development Budget	S Vinall K McKenzie D Bartlett I Seccafien J Lemon L Manual J Wyatt D Tahuri M Jentsch D Krenske C Szalai C Baker JasmineArgent Michelle Mackman KristenSheffield PaulKohn Jo McCarthy Andreavan de Water TomRichardson SalmaKhan Paula McFarlane	Awards dinner for Challenge team and shortlisted nominations	\$ 3	,617.00	Accepted
26/04/2024	Bearded Dragon Gallery	Bearded Dragon Gallery	Merran Fyfe	(gift includes candle, bar of soap	\$	60.00	Accepted
17/04/2024	Bottle of Wine	Paul Maccia - Adelaide	David Barone	Wirra Wirra Church Block 2021	\$	20.00	Accepted the gift for personal
		Development Company (ADC)		Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz, Merlot	·		use/consumption (unable to be shared
11/04/2024	Products with machine	Metro Machinery	John Deere	Drick bottles ,stubie holder and	\$	45.00	Accepted the gift for personal
				hats	,		use/consumption (unable to be shared
2/04/2024	Easter Chocolates	PersolKelly, South Australia	Peta Dougherty-Allanson	Easter Chocolates	\$	25.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
22/03/2024	Bottle of wine (won at LG State	Datacom Solutions stand at LG	Paul Kohn	Samuel's Gorge Tempranillo	\$	40.00	Accepted the gift for personal
	conference)	State Conference (Business card					use/consumption (unable to be shared
18/03/2024	Candle	Shirley Tuck - Bus customer	Volunteer Linda Schmitt	Scented Candle in gift box	\$	10.00	Accepted the gift for personal
		Approved by Team Leader					use/consumption (unable to be shared
14/03/2024	Volunteer Program Coordinator	Included in CoM membership of	Lucy Camp	Ticket to SA State Volunteering	\$	120.00	Accepted and attended
16/02/2024	Gift from invited guest from Dept of Environment requested a tour of Oaklands	小林光 KOBAYASHI、Hikaru Ph.D. 東京大学先端科学技術研究センター研究顧問 Research Advisor at Reserch Center for Advanced Science and Technologies, the University of Tokyo		Rice spoon	\$		Accepted
16/02/2024	Food	Gift from client for the team.	From Client	1 x Half loaf bread and 2 x small tray box of egg tarts	\$	25.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
5/02/2024	Bottled water	Local business during food safety inspection on warm day. Tried multiple times to decline gift, became culturally inappropriate to	Katrina Hogan	Bottled water	\$	5.00	Accepted the gift for personal use (unable to be shared with the team)
22/12/2023	Flowers and Shortbread Biscuits	RMS Home and Garden Services	Positive Aging and Inclusion Team	1 x Bunch of Flowers Large and 2 x	\$	150.00	Accepted
21/12/2023	Gift Basket	Credit Clear Debt Collection Agency	Rates	Gift Basket	\$	50.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if it is under \$50)
21/12/2023	Bottle of Wine	North Projects - Project Consultant	Alex Cortes	Bottle of Wine	\$	20.00	Accepted the gift for personal use/consumption (unable to be shared

21/12/2023	Bottle of Wine	North Projects - Project Consultant	Charmaine Hughes	Bottle of Wine	\$	20.00	Accepted the gift for personal
							use/consumption (unable to be shared
20/12/2023	Christmas Gift	Renee Carey - Maxima	Greg Cansdale	Charlesworth Gifty Pack	\$	49.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
19/12/2023	Gift Basket	Patricia / Villawood developments	Planning Team	Charlesworth nut basket	\$	45.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
14/12/2023	Bottle of Wine	TWW	Mary Thompson	Wine	\$	25.00	Accepted the gift for personal
							use/consumption (unable to be shared
14/12/2023	Bottle of Wine	TWW	Joanne Thomas	Wine	\$	25.00	Accepted the gift for personal
							use/consumption (unable to be shared
14/12/2023	Gift Basket	AJs Sound	IT Team	Chocolate nuts	\$		Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
8/12/2023	Gift Basket	Kytons Bakery, Edwardstown sent	Kate Silkstone	Kytons Christmas Pudding Hamper	\$	50.00	Accepted the gift to be shared with the
7/12/2023	Box of Chocolates	Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Lindt Lindor assortment	\$	18.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
7/12/2023	Tin of roses	Lydia Harkai - Cooinda Volunteer	NHC staff	Tin of Roses	\$	15.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
6/12/2023	Box of chocolates	Home Library Borrower	Home Library Team	Ferrero Rocher 16 Pack	\$	10.00	Accepted the gift and shared with team/s
4/12/2023	Gift Basket	Independent Care meeting with	PAI Team	1 x Gift Basket and 2 x small biscuit	\$	40.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
		team Leaders of PAI		tins			it is under \$50)
15/11/2023	Decorative Fan	Shandong Business Office in	Daniel Adams	A decorative Chinese fan following a	a \$	20.00	Accepted
		Oceania		tour of Tonsley with Philipp Dautel			
20/10/2023	Thank you Gift	Gift was provided as a thank you for	Laura Both	Charleswortth Nuts	\$	35.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
		presenting at a conference from					it is under \$50)
27/09/2023	Goulburn Murray Climate Alliance	Glynn has been asked to speak to	Glynn Ricketts	Flights to Speak at Goulburn Murray	\$	552.75	Accepted and attended
	conference 27 & 28 September	the upcoming Coulborn Murray		Climate Alliance conference			
	2023	Climate Alliance in Benalla,					
		Melbourne. The total fare is					
		\$1658.25 but this is divided					
25/09/2023	Leadership Development Program	- CulturAlchemy	Nick Marwe and Carl Lundborg	Leadership professional	\$	3,000.00	Accepted
	2 for 1 offer			development program			
21/09/2023	Lunch during field trip to inspect	SA Power Networks purchased	Stefan Caddy-Retalic	Bought lunch at Lobethal Bakery	\$	15.00	Accepted the gift for personal
	native vegetation	lunch for all attendees.					use/consumption (unable to be shared
8/09/2023	Box of chocolates	Hallett Cove Probus Club gift to	Governance team	Box of chocolates	\$	20.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
		Mayor					it is under \$50)
6/09/2023	Bottle of wine	Sally Ciccarelli - participant in	Rhiana Bretlen	Bottle of wine	\$	25.00	Accepted the gift for personal
		Tempo Mio					use/consumption (unable to be shared
31/08/2023	Bottle of wine	Unknown - door prize at LGA Road &	Michael Collins	Bottle of wine	\$	40.00	Accepted the gift for personal
		Works Conference					use/consumption (unable to be shared
31/08/2023	Bottle of wine	BE Engineering	Michael Collins	Door prize LGA Road & Works	\$	40.00	Accepted the gift for personal
				Conference			use/consumption (unable to be shared
30/08/2023	Box of chocolates	University of Adelaide	Stefan Caddy-Retalic	Thank you gift for giving university	\$	20.00	Accept the gift and shared with team/s (if
		•	•	lecture			it is under \$50)
22/08/2023	playing cards and small Maori bag	From Upper hutt library service,	David Kuchel	pack of playing cards inside small	\$	10.00	Accepted the gift for personal
	. , ,	New Zealand		woven bag	·		use/consumption (unable to be shared
29/07/2023	Emma Young Glass Artist	Emma Young Glass Artist	Kate Silkstone	I bought a glass vase at the studio	\$	30.00	Accepted the gift for personal use
	0.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	3		open day and they gifted a glass			(unable to be shared with the team)
6/07/2023	Cadbury Favourites	Cr Singh .	Brett Jaggard	Small box of cadbury favourites	\$	10.00	Accepted the gift for personal
							use/consumption (unable to be shared
							accident (unable to be shared